

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9760/2008

SHAMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH LAL MAURYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bal Kishan, Adv.
Ms. N.L. Suman, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by respondent No.5.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as the publication expenses are high and the petitioner is not in a position to deposit the said amount and as such has filed an application for issuing notices to respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 by ordinary mode. Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week
Item No.58 -2-

to issue notice to these respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 2.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd