

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9760/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in FAFO No. 1893/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH LAL MAURYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

Let the copy of the application for substituted service be served on the counsel for the other side within a week, failing which the application for substituted service shall stand rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER