

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9760/2008

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 27/07/2007 in FAFO
No.1893/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKH LAL MAURYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balkishan, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having considered the pleadings in the case,

the material placed on record and the submissions
of the learned counsel for the parties, we do not
find any merit in the Special Leave Petition
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER